



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DEF and GHI,)
)
)
Non-Parties Below,) No. 545, 2013
Appellants,)
)
v.) On appeal from C.A. No. 8601-VCL
) in the Court of Chancery of
) the State of Delaware
STATE OF DELAWARE <i>ex rel.</i>)
THE HONORABLE KAREN WELDIN)
STEWART, CIR-ML, Insurance)
Commissioner of the State of Delaware)
)
Petitioner-Below, Appellee,)
)
-and-)
)
XYZ,)
)
)
Respondent-Below,)
Appellee.)

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

GREENHILL LAW GROUP, LLC

Theodore A. Kittila (DE Bar No. 3963)
1000 N. West Street, Suite 1200
Wilmington, DE 19801
Phone: (302) 414-0510
Fax: (302) 595-9346
Email: ted@greenhilllaw.com

Dated: January 16, 2014

Counsel for Non-Parties Below

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

I. Appellants’ Have Just Learned that A Secret Hearing with
the Court Occurred on September 10, 2014..... 1

II. The Commissioner Cannot Use Fraud Allegations to
Justify Violations of Due Process.....8

III. The Trial Court Entered the Amended Seizure Order
Without Any Opportunity to Respond..... 10

IV. The Trial Court Reversed the Presumption of Corporate
Separateness When It Decided to Extend the Seizure
Order Over GHI..... 13

V. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion When It Failed to
Reconsider Its Prior Ruling or to Hear New Evidence 18

CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Perrine v. Pennroad Corp.</i> , 47 A.2d 479 (Del. 1946)	7
<i>Aprile v. State</i> , 143 A.2d 739 (Del. Super. 1958)	7
<i>Louis K. v. Vicki K.</i> , 1985 Del. Super. LEXIS 1150 (Del. Super. Apr. 30, 1985)	7
<i>Multi-Fineline Electronix v. WBL Corp.</i> , 2007 Del. Ch. LEXIS 21 (Del. Ch. Feb. 2, 2007)	11, 14
<i>Roseton OL, LLC v. Dynegy Holdings, Inc.</i> , 2011 Del. Ch. LEXIS 113 (Del. Ch. July 29, 2011)	16
<i>In re Regency Hldgs. (Cayman), Inc.</i> , 216 B.R. 371 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1998)	16
<i>Midland Interiors, Inc. v. Burleigh</i> , 2006 Del. Ch. LEXIS 220 (Del. Ch. Dec. 19, 2006)	16

Statutes

18 <i>Del. C.</i> § 308	9
18 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5943(b)	11
18 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5941(f)	12
